OP \$165.00 36313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stretch-O-Rama, Inc.		03/09/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q4 Designs, LLC
Street Address:	20 West 33rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3631355	SNOZU
Registration Number:	1445250	JONATHAN STONE
Registration Number:	3977811	VERTICAL '9
Registration Number:	3957901	MINUS ZERO
Registration Number:	2799561	RED DENIM
Registration Number:	4121545	SNOZU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122452255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-974-5444

Email:sgerber@gerblaw.comCorrespondent Name:Steven M. GerberAddress Line 1:666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

TRADEMARK

900278610 REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0856

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Gerber	
Signature:	/Steven M. Gerber/	
Date:	01/29/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment SOR Q4#page1.tif source=TM Assignment SOR Q4#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0857

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stretch-O-Rama, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New York corporation, with offices at 20 West 33rd Street, New York, New York 10001, is the owner of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, applications, and registrations:

MARK	REG./APP. NO.	CLASS
SNOZU	85397940	25
SNOZU	3631355	25
JONATHAN STONE	1445250	25
VERTICAL '9	3977811	25
MINUS ZERO	3957901	25
RED DENIM	2799561	25
TIMBER	unregistered	

WHEREAS, Q4 Designs, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a New York limited liability company, having a place of business at 20 West 33rd Street, New York, New York 10001, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with such trademarks, trademark applications, and registrations;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0858

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, said trademark applications, and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with such trademarks, trademark applications, and registrations; as well as the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations in Assignee or its successor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my signature herewith:

Stretch-O-Rama, Inc.

Dated: 3/9 , 2012

Title:

State of NY

County of Ny

Notary Public

STEVEN M. GERBER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02GE5003955
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 9, 20______

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 01/29/2014